
Cameron Univ. HS Girls 5K

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Newcastle High School 00:24:36.77 3

1 Duncan High School 00:23:14.55 15 PCN-Putnam City North High 
00:22:32.24 2

School

Elgin High School 00:24:33.51 2
PCO-Putnam City High School00:25:03.30 2

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Duncan High School 00:23:14.55 8 15

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 909 Ellie Petersen 00:22:40.45 1
 2 3 904 Charlee Lafee 00:22:53.89 2
 3 4 903 Fatima Caoile 00:23:18.25 3
 4 5 910 Ava Simpson 00:23:20.02 4
 5 9 911 Landry Terry 00:24:00.14 5
 6 10 905 Harleigh Loftis 00:24:01.42 (6)
 7 14 908 Ava Miller 00:25:18.73 (7)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 1128 Toni Ibarra FR 00:21:23.61 PCN-Putnam City North High School

2 1 909 Ellie Petersen SO 00:22:40.45 Duncan High School

3 2 904 Charlee Lafee JR 00:22:53.89 Duncan High School

4 3 903 Fatima Caoile SR 00:23:18.25 Duncan High School

5 4 910 Ava Simpson SO 00:23:20.02 Duncan High School

6 0 950 Payton Odonnell FR 00:23:34.39 Elgin High School

7 0 1129 Gia Ibarra FR 00:23:40.87 PCN-Putnam City North High School

8 0 1068 Hayden Allen FR 00:23:59.98 Newcastle High School

9 5 911 Landry Terry FR 00:24:00.14 Duncan High School

10 (6) 905 Harleigh Loftis JR 00:24:01.42 Duncan High School

11 0 1071 Rylee Heskew JR 00:24:29.68 Newcastle High School

12 0 1139 Cameron Berumen SR 00:24:55.54 PCO-Putnam City High School

13 0 1145 Natalie Ross FR 00:25:11.07 PCO-Putnam City High School

14 (7) 908 Ava Miller SR 00:25:18.73 Duncan High School

15 0 1069 Riley Hart FR 00:25:20.65 Newcastle High School

16 0 949 Zoe Draughon FR 00:25:32.63 Elgin High School

17 0 907 Sydney Miller SR 00:26:07.00 Duncan High School

Cameron Univ. HS Girls 2 mile

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Rush Springs High School 00:15:46.73 4

1 Capitol Hill High School 00:16:11.25 15 Carnegie High School 00:16:11.19 3

2 Fletcher High School 00:22:35.76 48 Boone-Apache High School 00:24:00.41 3

PCN-Putnam City North High 00:18:33.68 3

School

Duncan High School 00:17:11.97 2

Destiny Christian HS 00:17:33.03 2

Healdton High School 00:17:11.09 2

Central HS (Marlow) 00:14:53.47 1

Geronimo High School 00:15:04.68 1

Navajo High School 00:15:58.65 1

Cement High School 00:16:05.96 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 Capitol Hill High School 00:16:11.25 23 15

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 7 813 Crystal Estrada 00:15:35.26 1

 2 8 822 Adela Ponce 00:15:51.68 2

 3 9 828 Karla Sanchez 00:15:51.98 3

 4 13 810 Leslie Barba 00:16:44.67 4

 5 14 830 Fatima Solis 00:16:52.64 5

 6 22 821 Avanessa Paredes  Balderas 00:17:46.20 (7)

 7 24 829 Ashley Silva 00:17:49.84 (8)

2 Fletcher High School 00:22:35.76 5 48

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 21 983 Lexya Hernandez 00:17:40.01 6

 2 41 991 Kinsley Valentine 00:21:38.58 9

 3 42 987 Mallory Lewis 00:21:41.40 10

 4 43 990 Adison Stafford 00:22:47.39 11

 5 50 986 Haley Lewis 00:29:11.40 12

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 1149 Julianna Chesnut JR 00:13:42.12 Rush Springs High School

2 0 854 Wenzday Burcum JR 00:13:54.55 Carnegie High School

3 0 855 Alexa Chavez JR 00:14:02.01 Carnegie High School

4 0 1147 Caylie Brewer SO 00:14:38.99 Rush Springs High School

5 0 877 Paula Rozos SO 00:14:53.48 Central HS (Marlow)

6 0 1162 Abby Huffman SO 00:15:04.68 Geronimo High School

7 1 813 Crystal Estrada SR 00:15:35.26 Capitol Hill High School

8 2 822 Adela Ponce SO 00:15:51.68 Capitol Hill High School

9 3 828 Karla Sanchez SR 00:15:51.98 Capitol Hill High School

10 0 1062 Taylor Langley FR 00:15:58.65 Navajo High School

11 0 876 Miley Turner SR 00:16:05.96 Cement High School

12 0 906 Avery Milburn FR 00:16:35.84 Duncan High School

13 4 810 Leslie Barba JR 00:16:44.67 Capitol Hill High School

14 5 830 Fatima Solis SO 00:16:52.64 Capitol Hill High School

15 0 886 Talova Lincoln SO 00:17:01.26 Destiny Christian HS

16 0 1021 Kelli Miller FR 00:17:02.08 Healdton High School

17 0 1174 Bella Caveny K 00:17:18.63 Boone-Apache High School

18 0 1020 Jaclyn Lara SR 00:17:20.10 Healdton High School

19 0 1151 Sierra Witt JR 00:17:21.09 Rush Springs High School

20 0 1148 Ashlynn Carruth FR 00:17:24.72 Rush Springs High School

21 6 983 Lexya Hernandez FR 00:17:40.01 Fletcher High School

22 (7) 821 Avanessa Paredes  Balderas SO 00:17:46.20 Capitol Hill High School

23 0 902 Brailey Barry FR 00:17:48.11 Duncan High School

24 (8) 829 Ashley Silva SO 00:17:49.84 Capitol Hill High School

25 0 1127 Maya Fuentesgunter SR 00:17:51.03 PCN-Putnam City North High School

26 0 820 Yoselin Olivo SR 00:17:52.37 Capitol Hill High School

27 0 814 Anahi Garcia SR 00:17:57.66 Capitol Hill High School

28 0 885 Zoey Landers FR 00:18:04.80 Destiny Christian HS

29 0 819 Cristal Moreno SR 00:18:38.16 Capitol Hill High School

30 0 1130 Alayna Pratt SR 00:18:51.71 PCN-Putnam City North High School

31 0 1126 Rion Brockett SR 00:18:58.31 PCN-Putnam City North High School

32 0 811 Ana Chuy Matias SR 00:19:24.74 Capitol Hill High School

33 0 815 Jeraldine Garcia SR 00:19:28.62 Capitol Hill High School

34 0 805 Carly Grabeal SO 00:19:29.34 Boone-Apache High School

35 0 823 Camila Ramirez SR 00:19:53.36 Capitol Hill High School

36 0 824 Anali Realzola FR 00:19:57.48 Capitol Hill High School

37 0 816 Estrella Gomez SO 00:20:01.34 Capitol Hill High School

38 0 853 Antonia Barco JR 00:20:37.02 Carnegie High School

39 0 812 Mariana Escobedoperez JR 00:20:47.33 Capitol Hill High School

40 0 825 Esmeralda Reyes SR 00:21:28.26 Capitol Hill High School

41 9 991 Kinsley Valentine FR 00:21:38.58 Fletcher High School

42 10 987 Mallory Lewis JR 00:21:41.40 Fletcher High School

43 11 990 Adison Stafford FR 00:22:47.39 Fletcher High School



44 0 818 Daniela Montelongo SR 00:22:50.39 Capitol Hill High School

45 0 809 Cindy Alvarez SR 00:23:14.74 Capitol Hill High School

46 0 831 Natally Ventura SR 00:23:50.87 Capitol Hill High School

47 0 817 Jacqueline Gonzalez FR 00:25:05.63 Capitol Hill High School

48 0 826 Ashley Reyes SO 00:25:53.25 Capitol Hill High School

49 0 827 Lizbeth Salinas SR 00:28:17.35 Capitol Hill High School

50 12 986 Haley Lewis FR 00:29:11.40 Fletcher High School

51 0 807 Georgia Henley JR 00:35:13.24 Boone-Apache High School

Cameron Univ. HS Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Fletcher High School 00:22:44.86 4

1 Duncan High School 00:18:24.62 30 Destiny Christian HS 00:23:24.99 4

2 Newcastle High School 00:19:20.43 68 Carnegie High School 00:21:27.67 3

3 Elgin High School 00:19:48.19 85 Duke High School 00:20:46.54 2

4 Putnam City High School 00:20:17.31 101 Geronimo High School 00:24:14.37 2

Rush Springs High School 00:25:36.21 1

5 PCN-Putnam City North High School 00:20:13.31 103 Healdton High School 00:29:25.28 1

6 Capitol Hill High School 00:20:35.97 107 Apache High School 00:30:16.47 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Duncan High School 00:18:24.62 11 30

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 918 Logan Sanders 00:17:38.81 1

 2 2 916 Isreal Hernandez 00:17:46.66 2

 3 3 922 Jackson Williams 00:18:08.94 3

 4 12 920 Felipe Villarreal 00:19:07.00 10

 5 16 921 Luke White 00:19:21.71 14

 6 32 914 Jaden Castillo 00:21:10.10 (28)

 7 33 915 Xander Goodfellow 00:21:12.25 (29)

2 Newcastle High School 00:19:20.43 18 68

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 1084 Luke Perkins 00:18:17.38 4

 2 10 1075 Cole Albertson 00:18:44.11 8

 3 18 1092 Cooper Williams 00:19:28.89 15

 4 23 1087 Paul Porter 00:20:03.20 20

 5 24 1081 Jason Johnson 00:20:08.58 21

 6 28 1080 Noah Hankins 00:20:25.80 (24)

 7 30 1082 Rilee Miller 00:20:56.00 (26)

3 Elgin High School 00:19:48.19 11 85

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 956 Weston Hurst 00:18:30.53 5

 2 14 954 Bohlin Eslick 00:19:13.52 12

 3 19 959 Lane Neff 00:19:33.81 16

 4 25 961 Hunter Snare 00:20:10.07 22

 5 36 958 Landen Lunsford 00:21:33.02 30

 6 44 952 Peyton Clark 00:22:24.39 (35)

 7 65 951 Talen Cathy 00:24:00.21 (42)

4 Putnam City High School 00:20:17.31 10 101

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 1166 Sebastian De Lora 00:18:39.27 7

 2 15 1165 Christian Estrada 00:19:20.80 13

 3 26 1169 Jarge Tzunun 00:20:22.30 23

 4 31 1170 Fernando Velasco 00:21:08.50 27

 5 37 1167 Dylan Hernandez 00:21:55.70 31

 6 38 1171 Uriel Velasco 00:22:02.15 (32)



 7 46 1172 Bryan Rangel 00:22:27.31 (37)

5 PCN-Putnam City North High School 00:20:13.31 8 103

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 1135 Phoenix Mcclain 00:19:08.86 11

 2 20 1138 Noah Warfield 00:19:44.95 17

 3 21 1131 Vander Brungardt Davis 00:19:46.18 18

 4 22 1136 Liam Mchugh 00:19:55.07 19

 5 48 1134 Paul Masteller 00:22:31.52 38

 6 50 1133 William Garrison 00:22:35.57 (39)

 7 51 1132 Israel Garcia Puentes 00:22:35.78 (40)

6 Capitol Hill High School 00:20:35.97 20 107

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 841 Carlos Lara 00:18:38.97 6

 2 11 849 Gerardo Rios 00:19:03.45 9

 3 29 837 David Dominguez 00:20:41.44 25

 4 40 851 Pascual Torres 00:22:14.31 33

 5 41 838 Andros Gudino 00:22:21.70 34

 6 45 847 Angel Ramirez 00:22:26.82 (36)

 7 62 848 Alan Reyes 00:23:27.66 (41)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 918 Logan Sanders SO 00:17:38.81 Duncan High School

2 2 916 Isreal Hernandez SR 00:17:46.66 Duncan High School

3 3 922 Jackson Williams SR 00:18:08.94 Duncan High School

4 4 1084 Luke Perkins JR 00:18:17.38 Newcastle High School

5 5 956 Weston Hurst FR 00:18:30.53 Elgin High School

6 0 857 Jerin Thompson FR 00:18:37.65 Carnegie High School

7 0 893 Nathan Gable SO 00:18:38.43 Duke High School

8 6 841 Carlos Lara SR 00:18:38.97 Capitol Hill High School

9 7 1166 Sebastian De Lora JR 00:18:39.27 Putnam City High School

10 8 1075 Cole Albertson JR 00:18:44.11 Newcastle High School

11 9 849 Gerardo Rios JR 00:19:03.45 Capitol Hill High School

12 10 920 Felipe Villarreal JR 00:19:07.00 Duncan High School

13 11 1135 Phoenix Mcclain JR 00:19:08.86 PCN-Putnam City North High School

14 12 954 Bohlin Eslick FR 00:19:13.52 Elgin High School

15 13 1165 Christian Estrada SO 00:19:20.80 Putnam City High School

16 14 921 Luke White SR 00:19:21.71 Duncan High School

17 0 994 Gage Grimes SR 00:19:26.90 Fletcher High School

18 15 1092 Cooper Williams SO 00:19:28.89 Newcastle High School

19 16 959 Lane Neff JR 00:19:33.81 Elgin High School

20 17 1138 Noah Warfield SO 00:19:44.95 PCN-Putnam City North High School

21 18 1131 Vander Brungardt Davis JR 00:19:46.18 PCN-Putnam City North High School

22 19 1136 Liam Mchugh JR 00:19:55.07 PCN-Putnam City North High School

23 20 1087 Paul Porter SO 00:20:03.20 Newcastle High School

24 21 1081 Jason Johnson JR 00:20:08.58 Newcastle High School

25 22 961 Hunter Snare SR 00:20:10.07 Elgin High School

26 23 1169 Jarge Tzunun FR 00:20:22.30 Putnam City High School

27 0 891 Mateo Young FR 00:20:24.97 Destiny Christian HS

28 (24) 1080 Noah Hankins FR 00:20:25.80 Newcastle High School

29 25 837 David Dominguez JR 00:20:41.44 Capitol Hill High School

30 (26) 1082 Rilee Miller FR 00:20:56.00 Newcastle High School

31 27 1170 Fernando Velasco SO 00:21:08.50 Putnam City High School

32 (28) 914 Jaden Castillo FR 00:21:10.10 Duncan High School

33 (29) 915 Xander Goodfellow SR 00:21:12.25 Duncan High School

34 0 1160 Jayden Wallace SO 00:21:14.12 Geronimo High School

35 0 1090 Gabe Thompson SO 00:21:30.29 Newcastle High School

36 30 958 Landen Lunsford SO 00:21:33.02 Elgin High School

37 31 1167 Dylan Hernandez SO 00:21:55.70 Putnam City High School

38 (32) 1171 Uriel Velasco SO 00:22:02.15 Putnam City High School

39 0 890 Bryce Taron FR 00:22:05.35 Destiny Christian HS



40 33 851 Pascual Torres SR 00:22:14.31 Capitol Hill High School

41 34 838 Andros Gudino SR 00:22:21.70 Capitol Hill High School

42 0 859 Kolten Valenzuela FR 00:22:22.02 Carnegie High School

43 0 1000 Hondo Sanders FR 00:22:23.65 Fletcher High School

44 (35) 952 Peyton Clark JR 00:22:24.39 Elgin High School

45 (36) 847 Angel Ramirez FR 00:22:26.82 Capitol Hill High School

46 (37) 1172 Bryan Rangel JR 00:22:27.31 Putnam City High School

47 0 913 Cooper Beranek SO 00:22:27.41 Duncan High School

48 38 1134 Paul Masteller FR 00:22:31.52 PCN-Putnam City North High School

49 0 917 Gage Rieken SO 00:22:31.64 Duncan High School

50 (39) 1133 William Garrison FR 00:22:35.57 PCN-Putnam City North High School

51 (40) 1132 Israel Garcia Puentes FR 00:22:35.78 PCN-Putnam City North High School

52 0 1093 Will Woodard FR 00:22:38.39 Newcastle High School

53 0 996 Oakley Marshall JR 00:22:41.27 Fletcher High School

54 0 912 Jeremy Abel JR 00:22:43.16 Duncan High School

55 0 892 Jace Farr SO 00:22:54.65 Duke High School

56 0 1086 Hunter Platte FR 00:22:55.97 Newcastle High School

57 0 1078 Zayne Burke FR 00:22:59.05 Newcastle High School

58 0 1085 Hayden Perkins SO 00:23:03.56 Newcastle High School

59 0 1094 Kody Zeka SO 00:23:19.04 Newcastle High School

60 0 1088 Karsten Stevens JR 00:23:19.23 Newcastle High School

61 0 856 Julias Chavez FR 00:23:23.36 Carnegie High School

62 (41) 848 Alan Reyes FR 00:23:27.66 Capitol Hill High School

63 0 846 Giovanni Puente SO 00:23:30.12 Capitol Hill High School

64 0 1077 Parker Bogle FR 00:23:37.08 Newcastle High School

65 (42) 951 Talen Cathy FR 00:24:00.21 Elgin High School

66 0 1137 Brody Omohundro SR 00:24:15.44 PCN-Putnam City North High School

67 0 1091 Aden Van Hauen FR 00:24:19.13 Newcastle High School

68 0 840 Brayan Hernandez SR 00:24:20.84 Capitol Hill High School

69 0 957 Holden Jones SO 00:24:20.90 Elgin High School

70 0 1079 Haven Cheatwood JR 00:24:23.79 Newcastle High School

71 0 955 Cash Henderson SO 00:24:29.02 Elgin High School

72 0 888 Tristen Landers SO 00:24:38.89 Destiny Christian HS

73 0 845 Ismael Portillo JR 00:24:50.30 Capitol Hill High School

74 0 832 Ronnie Alvarez Oliva FR 00:24:51.46 Capitol Hill High School

75 0 839 Samuel Hernandez JR 00:24:54.26 Capitol Hill High School

76 0 953 Landon Dankowski FR 00:25:00.72 Elgin High School

77 0 836 Marcos Cereceres FR 00:25:19.92 Capitol Hill High School

78 0 1152 Aiden Beutler SO 00:25:36.21 Rush Springs High School

79 0 1168 Partick Stone SR 00:25:42.85 Putnam City High School

80 0 1173 Esteven Perez JR 00:25:54.14 Putnam City High School

81 0 960 Jayden Salas Duran FR 00:26:15.98 Elgin High School

82 0 1164 Sergio Carillo JR 00:26:27.47 Putnam City High School

83 0 998 Destry Sanders FR 00:26:27.64 Fletcher High School

84 0 842 Azahel Martinez Segovian FR 00:26:28.62 Capitol Hill High School

85 0 889 Jayden Smith FR 00:26:30.76 Destiny Christian HS

86 0 919 Julius Sitchon SO 00:27:02.37 Duncan High School

87 0 1161 John Hodges SO 00:27:14.62 Geronimo High School

88 0 1089 Brady Stewart FR 00:27:24.03 Newcastle High School

89 0 844 Fernando Moncada SR 00:28:55.17 Capitol Hill High School

90 0 835 Miguel Castillo JR 00:29:06.57 Capitol Hill High School

91 0 843 Alex Medina FR 00:29:07.35 Capitol Hill High School

92 0 833 Leonardo Alvarezlopez JR 00:29:08.72 Capitol Hill High School

93 0 1027 Caleb Savage SO 00:29:25.29 Healdton High School

94 0 834 Ricardo Canopizano SO 00:29:28.38 Capitol Hill High School

95 0 852 Yojan TorresRamirez SO 00:29:29.32 Capitol Hill High School

96 0 781 Jason White SR 00:30:16.47 Apache High School

Cameron Univ. JH Girls



Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Rush Springs Junior High 00:08:23.48 4

1 Carnegie Middle School 00:06:55.65 41 Lawton Academy A&S (MS) 00:07:35.94 3

2 Duncan Middle School 00:07:08.94 59 Navajo Junior high 00:07:15.37 3

3 Elgin Junior High 00:07:32.98 76 Central JH (Marlow) 00:08:11.57 1

4 Apache Junior High 00:07:59.54 119

5 Duke Junior High 00:08:09.09 134

6 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School 00:08:07.56 146

7 Fletcher Junior High 00:08:16.45 157

8 Healdton Middle School 00:10:33.36 197

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Carnegie Middle School 00:06:55.65 7 41

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 860 Kenya Chavez 00:05:53.56 2

 2 5 868 Jrue Wallace 00:06:49.08 4

 3 9 866 Elisarae Longhat 00:07:01.19 6

 4 11 865 Bella Kodaseet 00:07:07.22 8

 5 25 864 Aubrey Garcia 00:07:47.19 21

 6 33 861 Mia Chavez 00:07:57.88 (26)

 7 46 862 Claire Clift 00:08:23.84 (36)

2 Duncan Middle School 00:07:08.94 8 59

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 932 Peyton Williams 00:05:47.01 1

 2 10 925 Allison Cruz 00:07:03.68 7

 3 15 924 Evelyn Cruz 00:07:23.58 11

 4 22 931 Delaney Ward 00:07:42.69 18

 5 26 926 Ellie Edwards 00:07:47.72 22

 6 39 930 Luna Scheineman 00:08:09.88 (32)

 7 43 923 Caroline Armstrong 00:08:12.38 (34)

3 Elgin Junior High 00:07:32.98 16 76

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 973 Jessie Poolaw 00:07:13.87 10

 2 16 970 Gabby Luna 00:07:26.23 12

 3 19 971 Daisey Mooney 00:07:35.28 15

 4 23 977 Ella Williams 00:07:43.33 19

 5 24 962 Harper Adair 00:07:46.18 20

 6 35 975 Eylan Sharp 00:08:04.09 (28)

 7 36 968 Haidyn Hobbs 00:08:04.89 (29)

4 Apache Junior High 00:07:59.54 8 119

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 786 Kallee Josey 00:07:13.17 9

 2 21 795 Addy Young 00:07:40.18 17

 3 28 782 Cherish Brewer 00:07:54.27 23

 4 34 789 Nacona Mithlo 00:07:59.74 27

 5 58 794 Aj Surles 00:09:10.34 43

 6 59 788 Jayci Marroquin 00:09:10.96 (44)

 7 61 791 Kensley Spragins 00:09:22.73 (46)

5 Duke Junior High 00:08:09.09 8 134

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 895 Blevins Bradley 00:06:46.37 3

 2 20 899 Alexis Linares 00:07:37.83 16

 3 37 901 Aliana Vela 00:08:05.40 30

 4 49 900 Carolyn Vela 00:08:32.02 38

 5 65 894 Braizly Bradley 00:09:43.81 47

 6 70 897 Koral Hall 00:10:28.79 (50)

 7 76 896 Addison Gable 00:11:16.63 (51)



6 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School 00:08:07.56 13 146

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 1095 Taytum Burke 00:07:00.12 5

 2 31 1107 Rachel Wiles 00:07:55.77 25

 3 48 1096 Tanzy Doresey 00:08:30.63 37

 4 51 1099 Bella Hankins 00:08:34.57 39

 5 53 1103 Avery Rhodes 00:08:36.72 40

 6 54 1104 Finley Rider 00:08:37.44 (41)

 7 56 1098 Addie Hall 00:08:54.37 (42)

7 Fletcher Junior High 00:08:16.45 9 157

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 17 1011 Natalie Steedman 00:07:29.26 13

 2 38 1005 Aubree Cooper 00:08:05.40 31

 3 42 1008 Lacy Grimes 00:08:12.15 33

 4 45 1013 Grace Weaver 00:08:21.21 35

 5 60 1014 Kendall Wilkerson 00:09:14.23 45

 6 67 1003 Raelyn Anthony 00:09:50.39 (48)

 7 68 1012 Brylee Taylor 00:09:51.37 (49)

8 Healdton Middle School 00:10:33.36 7 197

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 18 1037 Bralyn Moore 00:07:35.12 14

 2 30 1030 Lillian Brown 00:07:55.77 24

 3 79 1040 Honesty Nunn 00:11:31.77 52

 4 83 1033 Hannah Gonzalez 00:12:08.34 53

 5 85 1045 Navaeh Wright 00:13:35.81 54

 6 86 1042 Emma Rees 00:14:02.47 (55)

 7 87 1043 Jessalyn Romine 00:14:17.43 (56)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 932 Peyton Williams 8th 00:05:47.01 Duncan Middle School

2 2 860 Kenya Chavez 7th 00:05:53.56 Carnegie Middle School

3 0 1056 Claire Trachte 8th 00:06:07.84 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

4 3 895 Blevins Bradley 7th 00:06:46.37 Duke Junior High

5 4 868 Jrue Wallace 7th 00:06:49.08 Carnegie Middle School

6 0 1064 Alexis Ferrell 8th 00:06:55.45 Navajo Junior high

7 5 1095 Taytum Burke 8th 00:07:00.12 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

8 0 1063 Morgan Buss 7th 00:07:00.27 Navajo Junior high

9 6 866 Elisarae Longhat 8th 00:07:01.19 Carnegie Middle School

10 7 925 Allison Cruz 8th 00:07:03.68 Duncan Middle School

11 8 865 Bella Kodaseet 7th 00:07:07.22 Carnegie Middle School

12 0 1054 Alexis Chojnowski 7th 00:07:10.24 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

13 9 786 Kallee Josey 8th 00:07:13.17 Apache Junior High

14 10 973 Jessie Poolaw 8th 00:07:13.87 Elgin Junior High

15 11 924 Evelyn Cruz 7th 00:07:23.58 Duncan Middle School

16 12 970 Gabby Luna 7th 00:07:26.23 Elgin Junior High

17 13 1011 Natalie Steedman 7th 00:07:29.26 Fletcher Junior High

18 14 1037 Bralyn Moore 6th 00:07:35.12 Healdton Middle School

19 15 971 Daisey Mooney 8th 00:07:35.28 Elgin Junior High

20 16 899 Alexis Linares 7th 00:07:37.83 Duke Junior High

21 17 795 Addy Young FR 00:07:40.18 Apache Junior High

22 18 931 Delaney Ward 7th 00:07:42.69 Duncan Middle School

23 19 977 Ella Williams 8th 00:07:43.33 Elgin Junior High

24 20 962 Harper Adair 7th 00:07:46.18 Elgin Junior High

25 21 864 Aubrey Garcia 6th 00:07:47.19 Carnegie Middle School

26 22 926 Ellie Edwards 7th 00:07:47.72 Duncan Middle School

27 0 1065 Maylanna Guenther 7th 00:07:50.40 Navajo Junior high

28 23 782 Cherish Brewer 8th 00:07:54.27 Apache Junior High

29 0 1155 Pippir Gaebler 6th 00:07:55.65 Rush Springs Junior High

30 24 1030 Lillian Brown 6th 00:07:55.77 Healdton Middle School

31 25 1107 Rachel Wiles 7th 00:07:55.77 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School



32 0 1156 Kate Love 6th 00:07:57.17 Rush Springs Junior High

33 (26) 861 Mia Chavez 6th 00:07:57.88 Carnegie Middle School

34 27 789 Nacona Mithlo 7th 00:07:59.74 Apache Junior High

35 (28) 975 Eylan Sharp 7th 00:08:04.09 Elgin Junior High

36 (29) 968 Haidyn Hobbs 8th 00:08:04.89 Elgin Junior High

37 30 901 Aliana Vela 7th 00:08:05.40 Duke Junior High

38 31 1005 Aubree Cooper 7th 00:08:05.40 Fletcher Junior High

39 (32) 930 Luna Scheineman 7th 00:08:09.88 Duncan Middle School

40 0 969 Priya Leroy 8th 00:08:10.75 Elgin Junior High

41 0 878 Graycie Farris 6th 00:08:11.57 Central JH (Marlow)

42 33 1008 Lacy Grimes 7th 00:08:12.15 Fletcher Junior High

43 (34) 923 Caroline Armstrong 8th 00:08:12.38 Duncan Middle School

44 0 1153 Brinley Carruth 6th 00:08:18.01 Rush Springs Junior High

45 35 1013 Grace Weaver 8th 00:08:21.21 Fletcher Junior High

46 (36) 862 Claire Clift 7th 00:08:23.84 Carnegie Middle School

47 0 965 Kamryn Cruz 7th 00:08:29.28 Elgin Junior High

48 37 1096 Tanzy Doresey 7th 00:08:30.63 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

49 38 900 Carolyn Vela 8th 00:08:32.02 Duke Junior High

50 0 966 Zoe Draughon FR 00:08:33.92 Elgin Junior High

51 39 1099 Bella Hankins 7th 00:08:34.57 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

52 0 964 Raegan Breeze 6th 00:08:34.91 Elgin Junior High

53 40 1103 Avery Rhodes 7th 00:08:36.72 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

54 (41) 1104 Finley Rider 7th 00:08:37.44 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

55 0 928 Kailyn Morgan 8th 00:08:40.14 Duncan Middle School

56 (42) 1098 Addie Hall 8th 00:08:54.37 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

57 0 967 Mollison Hamlin 7th 00:08:56.38 Elgin Junior High

58 43 794 Aj Surles 8th 00:09:10.34 Apache Junior High

59 (44) 788 Jayci Marroquin 8th 00:09:10.96 Apache Junior High

60 45 1014 Kendall Wilkerson 7th 00:09:14.23 Fletcher Junior High

61 (46) 791 Kensley Spragins 8th 00:09:22.73 Apache Junior High

62 0 1157 Emma Randall 8th 00:09:23.08 Rush Springs Junior High

63 0 1055 Marley Pulliam 6th 00:09:29.76 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

64 0 972 Isabella Moreno 7th 00:09:29.82 Elgin Junior High

65 47 894 Braizly Bradley 5th 00:09:43.81 Duke Junior High

66 0 1106 Olivia Thacker 7th 00:09:47.74 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

67 (48) 1003 Raelyn Anthony 8th 00:09:50.39 Fletcher Junior High

68 (49) 1012 Brylee Taylor 7th 00:09:51.37 Fletcher Junior High

69 0 1102 Cadence Perry 8th 00:09:52.49 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

70 (50) 897 Koral Hall 7th 00:10:28.79 Duke Junior High

71 0 785 Destanie Harrall 7th 00:10:34.03 Apache Junior High

72 0 976 Lexus Terry 8th 00:10:39.61 Elgin Junior High

73 0 1097 Kamrie Fryer 8th 00:10:51.33 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

74 0 1010 Taylor Henry 7th 00:10:59.83 Fletcher Junior High

75 0 974 Laila Salama 8th 00:11:05.42 Elgin Junior High

76 (51) 896 Addison Gable 7th 00:11:16.63 Duke Junior High

77 0 963 Kalie Begley 8th 00:11:22.27 Elgin Junior High

78 0 1105 Jaq Rigsby 8th 00:11:27.41 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

79 52 1040 Honesty Nunn 8th 00:11:31.77 Healdton Middle School

80 0 1007 Mazie Englehardt 7th 00:11:32.21 Fletcher Junior High

81 0 1100 Elly Haskins 7th 00:11:43.59 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

82 0 898 Kynlee Keck 7th 00:12:02.08 Duke Junior High

83 53 1033 Hannah Gonzalez 6th 00:12:08.34 Healdton Middle School

84 0 1101 Xia Horn 7th 00:12:58.36 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

85 54 1045 Navaeh Wright 8th 00:13:35.81 Healdton Middle School

86 (55) 1042 Emma Rees 8th 00:14:02.47 Healdton Middle School

87 (56) 1043 Jessalyn Romine 8th 00:14:17.43 Healdton Middle School

Cameron Univ. JH Boys



Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Elgin Junior High 00:06:25.30 3

1 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School 00:05:47.89 19 Lawton Academy A&S (MS) 00:08:30.45 3

2 Apache Junior High 00:06:26.54 74 Fletcher Junior High 00:07:27.34 2

3 Carnegie Middle School 00:06:29.93 81 Navajo Junior high 00:08:39.10 2

4 Duncan Middle School 00:06:41.21 100 Rush Springs Junior High 00:05:56.00 1

5 Central JH (Marlow) 00:06:51.70 114 Geronimo Junior High 00:06:16.47 1

6 Healdton Middle School 00:08:06.30 146

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School 00:05:47.89 17 19

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1120 Mylo ODaniel 00:05:31.27 1

 2 2 1122 Jackson Stevens 00:05:34.16 2

 3 6 1124 Levi Visor 00:05:56.73 4

 4 7 1118 Seth Haskins 00:05:57.34 5

 5 9 1109 Rhett Allen 00:05:59.95 7

 6 15 1117 Cameron Harris 00:06:19.83 (12)

 7 19 1121 Nash Phifer 00:06:29.33 (15)

2 Apache Junior High 00:06:26.54 8 74

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 796 Mario Arrellano 00:06:18.65 10

 2 16 802 Bryce Tahmakera 00:06:20.87 13

 3 18 803 Julius Windham 00:06:24.36 14

 4 23 798 Lane Hix 00:06:33.64 18

 5 24 800 Eli Mendez 00:06:35.17 19

 6 41 801 Jayce Stone 00:07:16.29 (30)

 7 42 799 Jack Lusk 00:07:16.62 (31)

3 Carnegie Middle School 00:06:29.93 7 81

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 871 Drake Bush 00:05:58.00 6

 2 10 870 Kadem Burcum 00:06:02.34 8

 3 27 869 Marco Barco 00:06:37.85 20

 4 32 874 Caleb Satepeahtaw 00:06:55.40 23

 5 33 873 Ruben Lopez 00:06:56.07 24

 6 34 875 Settainte Stumblingbear 00:06:56.56 (25)

 7 38 872 Ceaton Funmaker 00:07:11.28 (28)

4 Duncan Middle School 00:06:41.21 11 100

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 947 Hayden Vandagriff 00:05:43.22 3

 2 20 941 Zander Huff 00:06:29.70 16

 3 31 938 Griffin Evans 00:06:49.74 22

 4 36 948 Damanti Wallace 00:07:04.21 27

 5 43 944 Jasper Rice 00:07:19.20 32

 6 50 940 Tyler High 00:07:40.35 (35)

 7 51 945 Mason Sanders 00:07:42.64 (36)

5 Central JH (Marlow) 00:06:51.70 6 114

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 883 Gavin Ladd 00:06:03.79 9

 2 22 881 Jay Hunt 00:06:32.95 17

 3 35 882 Cain Hunt 00:07:03.36 26

 4 40 879 Louis Alvarez 00:07:12.30 29

 5 45 884 Jaxson Trimble 00:07:26.09 33

 6 48 880 Liam Haggerty 00:07:31.28 (34)

6 Healdton Middle School 00:08:06.30 5 146

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 1048 Armando Mullins 00:06:19.47 11

 2 29 1051 Cooper Taylor 00:06:46.75 21

 3 56 1050 Landon Savage 00:08:27.39 37



 4 59 1047 Drew Jones 00:09:19.65 38

 5 64 1052 Jackson Tolbert 00:09:38.26 39

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1120 Mylo ODaniel 8th 00:05:31.27 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

2 2 1122 Jackson Stevens 8th 00:05:34.16 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

3 3 947 Hayden Vandagriff 8th 00:05:43.22 Duncan Middle School

4 0 980 Fisher Perry 8th 00:05:46.34 Elgin Junior High

5 0 1159 Easton Seifried 8th 00:05:56.00 Rush Springs Junior High

6 4 1124 Levi Visor 8th 00:05:56.73 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

7 5 1118 Seth Haskins 7th 00:05:57.34 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

8 6 871 Drake Bush 7th 00:05:58.00 Carnegie Middle School

9 7 1109 Rhett Allen 8th 00:05:59.95 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

10 8 870 Kadem Burcum 6th 00:06:02.34 Carnegie Middle School

11 9 883 Gavin Ladd 8th 00:06:03.79 Central JH (Marlow)

12 0 1163 Owen Sawby 8th 00:06:16.47 Geronimo Junior High

13 10 796 Mario Arrellano 7th 00:06:18.65 Apache Junior High

14 11 1048 Armando Mullins 7th 00:06:19.47 Healdton Middle School

15 (12) 1117 Cameron Harris 7th 00:06:19.83 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

16 13 802 Bryce Tahmakera 8th 00:06:20.87 Apache Junior High

17 0 1059 Connor Kabat 5th 00:06:22.35 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

18 14 803 Julius Windham 8th 00:06:24.36 Apache Junior High

19 (15) 1121 Nash Phifer 8th 00:06:29.33 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

20 16 941 Zander Huff 7th 00:06:29.70 Duncan Middle School

21 0 1110 Luke Arrington 7th 00:06:31.45 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

22 17 881 Jay Hunt 8th 00:06:32.95 Central JH (Marlow)

23 18 798 Lane Hix 8th 00:06:33.64 Apache Junior High

24 19 800 Eli Mendez 8th 00:06:35.17 Apache Junior High

25 0 1123 Eric Terrazas 8th 00:06:36.38 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

26 0 1116 Eli Harjo 8th 00:06:37.80 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

27 20 869 Marco Barco 7th 00:06:37.85 Carnegie Middle School

28 0 978 Jasper Coleman 7th 00:06:41.58 Elgin Junior High

29 21 1051 Cooper Taylor 7th 00:06:46.75 Healdton Middle School

30 0 979 Maverick Moore 8th 00:06:48.00 Elgin Junior High

31 22 938 Griffin Evans 7th 00:06:49.74 Duncan Middle School

32 23 874 Caleb Satepeahtaw 8th 00:06:55.40 Carnegie Middle School

33 24 873 Ruben Lopez 6th 00:06:56.07 Carnegie Middle School

34 (25) 875 Settainte Stumblingbear 6th 00:06:56.56 Carnegie Middle School

35 26 882 Cain Hunt 5th 00:07:03.36 Central JH (Marlow)

36 27 948 Damanti Wallace 7th 00:07:04.21 Duncan Middle School

37 0 1114 Brisyn Evans 8th 00:07:09.91 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

38 (28) 872 Ceaton Funmaker 8th 00:07:11.28 Carnegie Middle School

39 0 1111 Tyler Barbee 7th 00:07:11.62 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

40 29 879 Louis Alvarez 6th 00:07:12.30 Central JH (Marlow)

41 (30) 801 Jayce Stone 7th 00:07:16.29 Apache Junior High

42 (31) 799 Jack Lusk 7th 00:07:16.62 Apache Junior High

43 32 944 Jasper Rice 8th 00:07:19.20 Duncan Middle School

44 0 1113 Erik Dunrud 8th 00:07:23.40 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

45 33 884 Jaxson Trimble 6th 00:07:26.09 Central JH (Marlow)

46 0 1018 Kameryn Sword 8th 00:07:26.85 Fletcher Junior High

47 0 1017 Montana Maahs 7th 00:07:27.83 Fletcher Junior High

48 (34) 880 Liam Haggerty 5th 00:07:31.28 Central JH (Marlow)

49 0 1115 Nathan Gower 8th 00:07:39.76 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

50 (35) 940 Tyler High 8th 00:07:40.35 Duncan Middle School

51 (36) 945 Mason Sanders 7th 00:07:42.64 Duncan Middle School

52 0 1066 Gabe Morales 8th 00:08:09.91 Navajo Junior high

53 0 1119 Amari Love 7th 00:08:21.04 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

54 0 935 Ivan Camarillo 7th 00:08:23.87 Duncan Middle School

55 0 943 Alex Pennypacker 8th 00:08:25.82 Duncan Middle School

56 37 1050 Landon Savage 7th 00:08:27.39 Healdton Middle School



57 0 1112 Roman DAmico 7th 00:08:56.90 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

58 0 1067 Elijah Rossmiller 8th 00:09:08.30 Navajo Junior high

59 38 1047 Drew Jones 6th 00:09:19.65 Healdton Middle School

60 0 942 Kayan Patel 7th 00:09:21.60 Duncan Middle School

61 0 797 Ayden Bailey 7th 00:09:26.56 Apache Junior High

62 0 1061 Jerrod Pulliam 5th 00:09:31.13 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

63 0 1057 Kaleb Baggett 5th 00:09:37.86 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

64 39 1052 Jackson Tolbert 6th 00:09:38.26 Healdton Middle School

65 0 939 Luis Gonzalez 7th 00:09:45.36 Duncan Middle School

66 0 1108 David Acosta 7th 00:10:53.46 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School


